## **Attachment No. 1**

South Half of the Northeast Quarter (S ½ NE ¼) Section 22, Township 108 North, Range 49 West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., Moody County, South Dakota. Owned by Thomas Peper Survivor's Trust, Tab O. Peper, Trustee.

South Half of the Northwest Quarter (S <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> NW <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub>) Section 34, Township 108 North, Range 49 West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., Moody County, South Dakota. Owned by Thomas Peper Irrevocable Trust, Tab O. Peper, Trustee.

Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) Section 34, Township 108 North, Range 49 West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.m., Moody County, South Dakota. Owned by Sally Peper Irrevocable Trust, Tab O. Peper, Trustee.

North Half of the Southeast Quarter (N <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> SE <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub>) Section 14, Township 107 North, Range 49 West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P. M., Moody County, South Dakota. Owned by Thomas Peper Irrevocable Trust, Tab O. Peper, Trustee.

Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SE ¼ NW ¼) and the Southwest Quarter (SW ¼), Section 15, Township 107 North, Range 49 West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., Moody County, South Dakota. Owned by Thomas Peper Irrevocable Trust, Tab O. Peper, Trustee.

Northwest Quarter (NW ¼) Section 11, Township 107 North, Range 49 West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., Moody County, South Dakota. Owned by Thomas Peper Irrevocable Trust, Tab O. Peper, Trustee. (homestead located thereon)